
99999|5293611_1 

M E M O R A N D U M  

To: CORA Board  

November 16, 2020 

From: Ronald Chin  
   Re: Grants Summary for 2020 Date: 

The following is a summary of the 2020 CORA Grants: 

 

2020 CLINIC GRANTS 

 Club Topic Amount Status 
TOTAL CLINIC GRANTS PAID 0.00  

2020 COACHING EDUCATION GRANTS 

 Club Coach / Course Amount Status 
1.  PRCC RAP Online Seminar Series 1 $103.95 E-transfer issued August 26, 2020 

2.  FGPC  RAP Online Seminar Series 1 $103.95 E-transfer issued May 19, 2020 

3.  FGPC RAP Online Seminar Series 1 $103.95 E-transfer issued May 12, 2020 

4.  KPC RAP Online Seminar Series 1 $103.95 E-transfer issued May 19, 2020 

5.  FLCC RAP Online Seminar Series 2 $103.95 Cheque issued Sept 3, 2020 

6.  PRCC 
How to Build a Winter Dryland 
Training Program for Improved 

Paddling Performance 
$204.75 In process 

TOTAL EDUCATION GRANTS PAID $724.50  

2020 COACH THE COACHES GRANTS 

 Club Topic Amount Status 
TOTAL COACH THE COACHES GRANTS PAID 0.00  

 
CLINIC, COACHING EDUCATION & COACH THE COACHES 

COMBINED TOTAL $724.50  

2020 Clinic Grant Budget Allocation:  $1,200.00 
2020 Coaching Education Grant Budget allocation:  $1,000.00 
2020 Coach the Coaches Grant Budget Allocation:  $5,000.00 



 - 2 - 

99999|5293611_1 

 

2020 NATIONALS HOSTING GRANTS 

 Club Race Amount Status 

1.  VYPC Sprint Nationals Hosting $1,000.00 
Paid by e-transfer April/May 2020 

(medals ordered before COVID shutdown  
and can be used in future) 

2.  VYPC Sprint Nationals Boat Rental 0.00 Not used – Race cancelled 

3.  CVCRC Distance Nationals Hosting 0.00 Not used – Race cancelled 

TOTAL PAID $1,000.00  

2020 CORA CUP AWARDS GRANTS 

 Club Race Amount Status 
TOTAL PAID 0.00  

 
NATIONALS HOSTING & CORA CUP AWARDS 

COMBINED TOTAL 0.0  

2020 Nationals Hosting Budget Allocation:  $3,500.00 
2020 CORA Cup Awards Budget Allocation:  $4,000.00 



 - 3 - 

99999|5293611_1 

 

2020 RME GRANTS 

 Club Subject Matter Amount Status 

2020 Eligible Clubs RME Applications 

1.  Shuswap (SARP) Repairs to OC4 & 2 OC2s $0.00 Do not have 6 CORA members 

2.  Pearson College Paddles and safety equipment  $995.69 E-transfer issued October 29, 2020 

3.  Campbell River Repair iakos for OC6, boat cover, 
speed coach $1000.00 E-transfer issued June 8, 2020 

4.  FCRCC OC6 ama, OC1 and repairs  $1000.00 Sprint cheque #120 issued by Jan May 11, 2020 

5.  FGPC OC1 dock extension $1000.00 E-transfer issued May 7, 2020 

6.  Jericho UL OC6 repairs $1000.00 E-transfer issued May 31, 2020 

7.  ORPC Dock repairs $1000.00 E-transfer issued Oct 5, 2020 

8.  Sproat Lake  OC6 and OC2 repairs $0.00 Withdrawn as work to be provided for free. 

9.  Pacific Reach OC6 cover $1000.00 Approved October 30, 2020 

10.  Fort Langley OC1 and OC6 repairs $1000.00 Approved October 30, 2020 

11.  Prince Rupert OC6 repairs $1000.00 Approved October 30, 2020 

ELIGIBLE 2020 GRANTS PAID $8995.69  

2020 Open Call RME Applications 

12.  DragonZone OC1 repairs $1000.00 In process 

13.  FVPC OC1 and OC6 repairs $1000.00 In process 

14.  KPC OC1 and OC2 repairs $1000.00 In process 

15.  Latitude 48 OC1 repairs $1000.00 In process 

16.  VCKC OC1 repairs and safety equipment $599.80 In process 

OPEN CALL GRANTS PAID $4599.80  
 

TOTAL PAID $13595.49  

2020 RME Grant Budget Allocation:  $15,000.00 

 

2020 TRAVEL GRANTS 

 Club Race Amount Status 
TOTAL PAID 0.00  

2020 Travel Grant Budget Allocation:  $8,000.00 



 - 4 - 

99999|5293611_1 

 

2020 TOTAL GRANTS SUMMARY TO DATE 

 Budgeted Paid or Approved Balance 
Clinic Grants $1,200.00 0.00 $1,200.00 

Coaching Education Grants $1,000.00 $724.50 $275.50 
Regional Coach Coaches $5,000.00 0.00 $5,000.00 
Nationals Hosting Grants $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 
CORA Cup Awards Grants $4,000.00 0.00 $4000.00 

RME Grants $15,000.00 $13,595.49 $1404.51 
Travel Grants $8,000.00 0.00 $8,000.00 

TOTALS $37,700.00 $15,319.99 $22,380.01 

 


